

119th PINE RIVERS SHOW

2nd, 3rd & 4th August 2024

HOME BREW SCHEDULE



FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT THE CHIEF STEWARD

CHIEF STEWARD: Colleen Heller at The Brew Shed Strathpine

Phone: 3205 4633

Email: strathpine@thebrewshed.com.au

HOME BREW COMPETITION



The Brew Shed, Strathpine proudly sponsors the Pine Rivers Show Home Brew Competition

The competition is open to all levels of **home brewers**.

If you already have some home brew on hand but feel that it's not up to competition stand, don't despair.

Brewers of all levels are encouraged to participate, as this is a useful way of learning how to improve your future brews with the informative and confidential "feedback" score sheet for you to keep.

CHIEF STEWARD: Colleen Heller at The Brew Shed Strathpine

Phone: 3205 4633

Email: strathpine@thebrewshed.com.au

ENTRY FEE: \$1.00 per bottle

PRIZES:

Overall Best Home Brewed Beer Champion \$30 gift voucher to The Brew Shed, Certificate

and Pine Rivers AH&I Association Ribbon

1st Place: \$20 gift voucher to The Brew Shed, Certificate

and Pine Rivers AH&I Association Ribbon

2nd Place: \$15 gift voucher to The Brew Shed, Certificate

and Pine Rivers AH&I Association Ribbon.

3rd Place: \$10 gift voucher to The Brew Shed, Certificate

and Pine Rivers AH&I Association Ribbon

Conditions of Entry

- 1. Payment in full of \$1.00 per bottle to be made at time of drop off.
- 2. Drop off entries at The Brew Shed,
 - > Strathpine Shop 6a/481 Gympie Road, before 5pm Monday 22nd July,
 - Morayfield Shop 5a/197 Morayfield Road, before 5pm Monday 22nd July, or
 - ➤ Bribie Shop 20/1 Regina Ave, Ningi, before 5pm Tuesday 16th July.
- 3. No late entries will be accepted,
- 4. Maximum of 6 entries per person,
- 5. Bottles must be clean and neat in appearance,
- 6. All bottles must be clearly labelled with name, phone number, and class. Bottles which are not clearly labelled will not be judged,
- 7. Empty bottles will be ready for collection at The Brew Shed Strathpine (after 8.30am Monday 5th August 2024).
- 8. Gift vouches will be available for use at any of The Brew Shed shops from Friday 2nd August. Ribbons will be available for collection from Friday 2nd August.
- 9. The Steward reserves the right to change the class your brew will be judged in.
- 10. The judge's decision is final.

ANY BOTTLES NOT COLLECTED WITHIN 14 DAYS WILL BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE PINE RIVERS A.H. & I. ASSOCIATION TO DISPOSE OF AS THEY SEE FIT.

CLASSES

- OPEN
- > LIGHT BEER (Light in colour)
- > DARK BEER (Dark in colour)
- GINGER BEER
- ➤ CIDER
- WINE

HOME BREW COMPETITION ENTRY FORM

Please ensure completed Entry Form together with entry monies are presented to Chief Steward at time of entry.

CLASS	TYPE OF ENTRY	NO. OF ENTRIES	ENTRY FEE
	TOTAL Entry Fee \$		
Fntrant Γ	Details (please print <u>clearly</u>)		
<u> </u>	(picase print <u>cicarry</u>)		
Name			
Address		Post Code	
Email			
Phone			
•			
I have read and agree to the conditions and regulations of the Association.			
SIGNED.		DATE:	
	/		

TO THE SECRETARY - Subject to the Rules and By-laws of the Association and the Queensland Chamber of Agricultural Societies, which are deemed to be included therein as of interested, at length, I make the following Entries of the forthcoming show, the same being my own bona fide property.

Receipt must be HANDED to the CHIEF STEWARD, TO CLAIM LODGED ENTRIES.



IF YOU WOULD LIKE MORE INFORMATION ON THE PINE RIVERS SHOW 2024

Go to the show's website www.pineriversshow.org.au or

contact the Pine Rivers Show administration office by emailing admin@pineriversshow.org.au